340,00 1070

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOLVO ARTICULATED HAULERS AKTIEBOLAG	01/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLVO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AB	
Street Address:	Carl Lihnells vag	
City:	BRAAS	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	360 42	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10707251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)456-2836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7135713400

Email: jandel.risinger@novakdruce.com
Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE & QUIGG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: 53rd Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7589.145.PCUS00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy W. Druce

Total Attachments: 1

source=7589145 - Merger document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018782 FRAME: 0021

500210021

Bolagsverket

851 81 Sundsvall
Besökare: Badhusparken
Tel: 060-18 40 00 • Fax: 060-12 98 40
bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se • bolagsverket.se

Registration number:

556360-1615

Date of registration:

25th July, 1989

Company name:

Volvo Articulated Haulers Aktiebolag

Address:

Carl Lihnells väg

360 42 BRAÅS

Note:

Merger completed, company dissolved

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 2nd January, 2006 Bolagsverket took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger scheme, according to which the following company was dissolved:

Volvo Articulated Haulers Aktiebolag registration number: 556360-1615

and merged into:

Volvo Construction Equipment AB registration number: 556021-9338

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 2nd January, 2006.

Sundsvall, 19th January, 2007

Ex officio

Anna-Karin Östin

PATENT

REEL: 018782 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 01/19/2007